
2025 Lower Island DISTRICT CUP 

GIRLS U14 TIER 3 
 
U14 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Cowichan Valley – Christine Switzer 250-732-4615;  Adrian Achurch 250-710-5119   

  2. Cowichan Valley (Tier 4) – Vladimir Valastiak 604-3477520;  Bobby Crudo bobby@therapia.ca   

  3. Gorge Rovers (Tier 4 champ) –Alexander Ewanchuk gorgecompetitivepathway@gmail.com   

                                                                 Stephanie Raymond stephrobraymond@gmail.com   

  4. Gorge/Saanich Fusion – Mike Sheehan msheehan333@gmail.com  Derek Eison derekeison@hotmail.com  

  5. Lakehill – Zach Davies zach.trd@gmail.com  Kirk Ludwig kirkvanludwig@gmail.com   

                                     Nicole Normand nicoleandcory@live.ca   

  6. Peninsula – Ryan Braun ryanbraun82@gmail.com   

  7. Saanich Fusion – Millie Bradley 778-985-3920;  Marissa Cameron 778-265-2872;   

                                                       Stephanie Kittleson 250-686-7049   

  8. Salt Spring – Jason Buck 778-677-7203;  Anna Pugh 250-538-2131   

 
Lakehill (Davies)   

a) (home) 

 

Salt Spring (Buck)   

 

 

(home)                                    Saturday Feb. 22  

 

 

 

 

Cowichan Valley (Achurch)   

b) 

(designated home)  

g) 

 

*Pen or SF (B Cup loser)   
c) (home)                                  *postponed to Feb 22  

 

*Cowichan Valley (Tier 4 Valastiak)   

 

 

(home)                            *postponed to March 1  

 
 

 
 

 

 

d) 

 

Gorge/Saanich Fusion (Sheehan)    

e) (home)   

 
Gorge Rovers (Tier 4 champ)   

 

f)  

Quarter-finals:  Saturday, February 15                              Semi-finals:  Saturday, February 22                      Finals:  March 8 or 9  
 

Both teams must report the score before 6 p.m. the day of the match to (include team names, division, name of cup competition): 
 

LISA office:  admin@lowerislandsoccer.com  

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team in each match advances to the next round of the District Cup playdowns. The Lower Island District Cup finals will be 

co-hosted by Peninsula over the weekend of March 8/9.  
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2025 Lower Island DISTRICT CUP 

GIRLS U14 TIER 4 
 
U14 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Bays United – Dustin Demontigny dustin.demontigny@gmail.com  Sarah Gaib  sardenni@hotmail.com   

                                               Trisha Lees tlees@pacificfc.ca   

  2. Gorge United – Chris Zeibarth zieb@hotmail.com  Scott Towne stowne75@hotmail.com   

  3. Juan de Fuca – Lee Vermette leevermette@hotmail.com  Emmanuel Huva emmanuelhuva@gmail.com   

  4. Lakehill/Prospect Lake – Mike Erickson mike.erickson75@gmail.com  Derek Lind d.j.lind@shaw.ca   

  5. Peninsula – Ryan Leask  250-361-5782   

  6. Saanich Fusion – Jordan Roszman 250-889-9484;  Holly Richey 250-588-3943;  Keith Bandy 604-833-8936;  

                                      Claire Bandy 250-477-3176;  Allison Manning 250-857-6139   

 
Gorge United   

a) (home) 

 

Peninsula (Leask)   

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

Saanich Fusion (Roszman)   

b) 

(designated home)     

 

e) 

 

Juan de Fuca (Vermette)   
c) (home) 

 

Bays United (Demontigny)   

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

Lakehill/Prospect Lake (Erickson)   

d)  

 

                                                                                  f)  

Quarter-finals:  Saturday, February 15                         Semi-finals:  Saturday, February 22                         Finals:  March 8 or 9  
 

Both teams must report the score before 6 p.m. the day of the match to (include team names, division, name of cup competition): 
 

LISA office:  admin@lowerislandsoccer.com  

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team in each match advances to the next round of the District Cup playdowns. The Lower Island District Cup finals will be 

co-hosted by Peninsula over the weekend of March 8/9.  
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2025 Lower Island DISTRICT CUP 

GIRLS U17/18 TIER 3 
 
U17/18 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. U18 Cowichan Valley – Dan Lomas danlomas36@gmail.com  Luke Massey 250-510-5589;   

                                                           Claudette Crisp 236-594-9688   

  2. U18 Gorge FC – Eric Purves 250-661-2195;  Brad Smith 778-679-5185;  Chelsea McKibben 250-590-7779   

  3. U18 Juan de Fuca – Charmaine Cung mrscung@gmail.com  Tanya Straw jdfmanageru18@gmail.com   

                                                    Todd Fitzsimmons sportmaia44@gmail.com   

  4. U18 Juan de Fuca (Tier 4 champ) – Jay Guldin 250-213-2520;  Jeff Sutherland 250-896-0214   

                                                                       Ann-Marie Braithwaite serendipitydw@shaw.ca   

  5. Lakehill – Jeremy Mannall-Fretwell jeremy@themfs.ca  Taylor Hildebrand taylorhildebrand5@icloud.com   

                                              Victoria Coward victoriacoward@live.ca   

  6. U18 Peninsula  – Melissa Drolet melissa.drolet@gmail.com  Steve Simonson ssimonson7@gmail.com   

  7. U18 Saanich Fusion – Millie Bradley 778-985-3920;  Ali Zamani 778-977-6465;  Carla Tait 250-889-3391;   

                                                           Steph Steiner  250-893-4625;  Kim Spryzak 250-590-0059   

  8. U18 Salt Spring Sea Slugs – Colin Walde 250-537-6065;  Jason Buck 778-677-7203   

 
Peninsula (Drolet)   

a) (home) 

 

Lakehill (Mannall-Fretwell)   

 

 

(home) 

 

 

 

 

SS or JdF (Cung) (B Cup loser)   

b) 

(designated home)  

g) 

 

Juan de Fuca (Tier 4 champ)   
c) (home)  

 

Saanich Fusion (Bradley)   

 

 

(home)  

 
 

 
 

 

 

d) 

 

Gorge FC (Purves)    

e) (home)   

 
Cowichan Valley (Massey)   

 

f)  

Quarter-finals:  Sunday, February 16                             Semi-finals:  Sunday, February 23                       Finals:  Sunday, March 9  
 

Both teams must report the score before 6 p.m. the day of the match to (include team names, division, name of cup competition): 
 

LISA office:  admin@lowerislandsoccer.com  

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team in each match advances to the next round of the District Cup playdowns. The Lower Island District Cup finals will be 

co-hosted by Peninsula over the weekend of March 8/9.  
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2025 Lower Island DISTRICT CUP 

GIRLS U17/18 TIER 4 
 
U17/18 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Bays United – Alan Curtis alancurtis@shaw.ca  Barclay Ellis barclay.ellis@gmail.com   

  2. Bays United – German Ebert germanebert@yahoo.es  Roland Markotic markotickids@gmail.com    

  3. Juan de Fuca – Patrick Robbins robbins5@telus.net  Mike Brown mikebrown86@hotmail.com  

                                                  Marcus Ooms marcusooms10@hotmail.com     

  4. Lakehill – Jeff Auld bjauld@shaw.ca  Kath Milinazzo kmilinazzo1@gmail.com   

                                    Anthony Sampson drewwayne05@gmail.com     

  5. Saanich Fusion – Jason Earnshaw 250-818-0139;  Geraldine Gladu 778-678-0752    

  6. Sooke – Kris Snellling krissnelling@icloud.com  Nicole Raknes nicole.raknes@gmail.com   

                                  Chris Reburn reburnc@gmail.com  Shawn Fiset scfiset@gmail.com   

 
Lakehill (Auld)   

a) (home) 

 

Bays United (Ebert)   

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

Juan de Fuca (Robbins)   

b) 

(designated home)     

 

e) 

 

Saanich Fusion (Earnshaw)   
c) (home) 

 

Sooke (Snelling)   

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

Bays United (Curtis)   

d) 

  

 

f) 

Quarter-finals:  Sunday, February 16                            Semi-finals:  Sunday, February 23                         Finals:  Sunday, March 9  
 

Both teams must report the score before 6 p.m. the day of the match to (include team names, division, name of cup competition): 
 

LISA office:  admin@lowerislandsoccer.com  

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team in each match advances to the next round of the District Cup playdowns. The Lower Island District Cup finals will be 

co-hosted by Peninsula over the weekend of March 8/9.  
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